







Winterville Snowflake 10K

With Virtual Option















Proceeds for projects supporting the Firefly Trail, the community and persons with disabilities

Registration 8 a.m.

Saturday, January 13th, 2024 Race Time 9 a.m.

LOCATION: Register in the Pittard Park Pavilion, Winterville, Georgia.

10K COURSE: Beautiful city & county roads, relatively flat with some shade. USATF certified course GA19030DJ.

IN PERSON FEES: Pre-registration \$30.00 thru December 26th, \$35.00 Beginning December 27th through race day.

VIRTUAL OPTION: Run your 6.2 miles any day between Saturday, Jan 1 and Saturday, Jan 13. Submit your finish time on RunSignup, Snowflake 10K page, under the Results tab. Finish times must be submitted no later than Saturday, Jan 13 at 12 noon. Awards are not available for the virtual option.

VIRTUAL FEES: \$25.00. Virtual runners are not eligible for t-shirts or race day awards.

T-SHIRTS: Long sleeve t-shirts guaranteed to those that register by December 26. After December 26, t-shirts will be available as supplies last.

TO REGISTER: Make checks payable to Winterville Civitan Club. Mail registration form and check to: Snowflake 10K, Classic Race Services, 1860 Barnett Shoals Road, Suite 103-498, Athens, GA 30605. Registration is also available at classicraceservices.com or runsignup.com. In person race is a rain or shine event. Sorry no refunds.

All mail in registrations must be received no later than Wednesday, January 10.

IN PERSON AWARDS: Overall M/F, Masters M/F, Grand Masters M/F, and top 3 M/F in age groups "10 and under" through "80 and over" in 5-year increments.

CONTACT INFORMATION: Carole Black at classicraceservices@gmail.com. In Person Virtual Last Name: _____ First Name: _____ Female: ___ Male: ___ Age on race day: ___ Date of Birth: ____ E-mail: Phone: _____ Please circle: Adult: small medium large X-large XX-large Participation Waiver: In consideration of acceptance of this application, I hereby waive any and all claims against the Winterville Civitan Club, the

City of Winterville, hosts, sponsors, officials, volunteers, and any other parties involved with the Winterville Snowflake 10K Run for injury and/or damage I may incur while participating in said event. I understand there will be no refunds for any reason. I also give permission to use my name and/or photo in any media publication regarding this event.

Signature	,	<u>'</u>	J	J	Date:
	(parent or quardian if under 18)				